
Finance Department Staff

Angie Boswell
Finance Director

Phone: 919-731-1423
Email:  Angie.Boswell@waynegov.com

Corey Oxendine
Accounting & Budget Manager
Phone: 919-731-1419

Email:  Corey.Oxendine@waynegov.com

Ann Kelley-Moore
Assistant Finance Director
Phone: 919-580-4027
Email:  Ann.Kelley-Moore@waynegov.com

Danielle Pope
Accounting Specialist II
Phone: 919-580-4009
Email:  Danielle.Pope@waynegov.com

Phillip Parry
Accounting Specialist II
Phone: 919-731-1469
Email:  Phillip.Parry@waynegov.com

Mandy Trujillo
Procurement Specialist
Phone: 919-705-1714

Email:  Amanda.Trujillo@waynegov.com

Miranda D’Arco
Accounting Specialist II
Phone: 919-731-1437

Email:  Miranda.Darco@waynegov.com

Sandi Lugo
Payroll Administrator
Phone: 919-705-6569
Email:  Sandra.Lugo@waynegov.com

Thelma Spencer
Accounting Tech III
Phone: 919-731-1372
Email:  Thelma.Spencer@waynegov.com

Jennifer Tew
Assistant Payroll Administrator
Phone: 919-705-6562
Email:  Jennifer.Tew@waynegov.com

Catherine Veronee
Accounting Tech III
Phone: 919-988-6494
Email:  Catherine.Veronee@waynegov.com

Christine Bridges
Accounting Tech III
Phone: 919-988-6433

Email:  Christine.Bridges@waynegov.com
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